
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/12/19 1st Payment 1,189,063

2nd Payment 1,248,517

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,310,942

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,376,489

5th Payment 1,445,314
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 1,517,580
2 06/08/19 Sat $27,122,574 $53,774,882 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.5% 8.6% 7th Payment 1,593,459

3 06/12/19 Wed $22,869,534 $65,673,912 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 3.8% 12.1% 8th Payment 1,673,132
4 06/15/19 Sat $25,723,049 $79,057,626 $79,000,000 $51,600,000 1.530 4.3% 15.9% 9th Payment 1,756,788
5 06/19/19 Wed $24,070,185 $91,581,355 $0 1.530 4.0% 19.3% 10th Payment 1,844,628
6 06/22/19 Sat $26,739,110 $105,081,149 $0 1.530 4.5% 22.9% 11th Payment 1,936,859
7 06/26/19 Wed $25,273,694 $116,684,314 $0 1.530 4.2% 26.2% 12th Payment 2,033,702
8 06/29/19 Sat $26,961,044 $129,062,142 $0 1.530 4.5% 29.5% 13th Payment 2,135,387
9 07/03/19 Wed $24,325,930 $140,230,188 $0 1.530 4.1% 32.4% 14th Payment 2,242,156

10 07/06/19 Sat $30,158,624 $154,076,027 $0 1.530 5.0% 35.8% 15th Payment 2,354,264
11 07/10/19 Wed $27,147,738 $166,539,566 $0 1.530 4.5% 38.7% 16th Payment 2,471,977
12 07/13/19 Sat $32,872,900 $181,631,531 $0 1.530 5.5% 42.0% 17th Payment 2,595,576
13 07/17/19 Wed $27,853,579 $194,419,122 $0 1.530 4.7% 44.7% 18th Payment 2,725,355
14 07/20/19 Sat $34,996,490 $210,486,027 $0 1.530 5.8% 48.0% 19th Payment 2,861,623
15 07/24/19 Wed $29,831,184 $224,181,538 $0 1.530 5.0% 50.5% 20th Payment 3,004,704
16 07/27/19 Sat $39,486,539 $242,309,827 $0 1.530 6.5% 53.8% 21st Payment 3,154,939
17 07/31/19 Wed $36,125,563 $258,895,090 $0 1.530 6.0% 56.5% 22nd Payment 3,312,686
18 08/03/19 Sat $43,474,680 $278,854,336 $0 1.530 7.2% 59.7% 23rd Payment 3,478,320
19 08/07/19 Wed $39,738,120 $297,098,125 $0 1.530 6.6% 62.3% 24th Payment 3,652,236
20 08/10/19 Sat $58,690,818 $324,043,108 $0 1.530 9.6% 65.9% 25th Payment 3,834,848
21 08/14/19 Wed $92,987,200 $366,733,575 $0 1.530 14.7% 70.9% 26th Payment 4,026,591
22 08/17/19 Sat $63,092,629 $395,699,431 $0 1.530 10.2% 73.9% 27th Payment 4,227,920
23 08/21/19 Wed $99,961,240 $441,591,684 $0 1.530 15.7% 78.0% 28th Payment 4,439,316
24 08/24/19 Sat $94,638,943 $485,040,468 $0 1.530 15.0% 81.3% 29th Payment 4,661,282
25 08/28/19 Wed $159,937,984 $558,468,072 $0 1.530 23.9% 85.8% 30th Payment 4,894,346
26 08/31/19 Sat $179,813,992 $0 $0 1.530 26.5% 89.5%

Total 79,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/12/2019


